

| Preliminary sales results Q1 2018 | Revenues in kEUR |                | Dynamics     |                  |
|-----------------------------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|------------------|
|                                   | 2018             | 2017           | EUR          | Local currencies |
| <b>AmRest</b>                     | <b>347 907</b>   | <b>265 354</b> | <b>31.1%</b> | <b>31.2%</b>     |
| <b>Central Europe</b>             | 163 554          | 135 312        | 20.9%        | 17.0%            |
| <b>Western Europe</b>             | 125 683          | 81 219         | 54.7%        | 54.7%            |
| <b>Russia</b>                     | 39 361           | 32 040         | 22.8%        | 37.4%            |
| <b>China</b>                      | 15 293           | 13 885         | 10.1%        | 17.3%            |
| <b>Unallocated*</b>               | 4 016            | 2 898          | 38.6%        | 34.0%            |

\* Results of "Unallocated" segment include estimated revenues of SCM Group